Casegoods Assembly Instructions

Definition & Priority”

Slat Wall Tile Figure A

Tools Required

m Drill/Screw Gun m Phillips Screwdriver #2 Bit,
m Level Hardened

Package Contents

m (14) #8 x %" Panhead Screws m (3) Mounting Brackets

Installation

1. Slat tile may be attached to inside face of back panel on
Highback Organizer using supplied mounting brackets and
screws. (Figure A).

2. Attach three mounting brackets (beveled edge up) at Figure B

recommended height of 14" from bottom edge of back
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panel to bottom edge of mounting brackets and spaced
horizontally to match mating brackets on back of slat tile.

Brackets to be positioned level and attached using supplied

#8 x %" long screws (four screws per bracket). (Figure B).

3. Place slat tile against back panel and above secured
mounting brackets. Lower slat tile onto mating mounting

brackets until fully engaged.
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4. Using #8 x 4" screws, secure bottom corners of slat tile by
inserting one screw in each pre-bored hole located in lower

corners. (Figure C).

Figure C
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Proper product installation, in accordance with these instructions, is the responsibility of the installing agent.
If you have any questions concerning these instructions, please call Kimball Office Customer Service.
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